

PROJECT BID TABULATION

ASPHALT RESURFACING 2018 - US HWY 1 (GOVERNOR AND BURLINGTON)

Bid Date: 5/9/2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				LL PELLING COMPANY		
			UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1	2102-0425071	SPECIAL BACKFILL, PATCH REPAIR, 6"	CY	837.11	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,927.75	837.10	\$ 58.35	\$ 48,844.79
2	2102-2710070	EXCAVATION, CL 10, RDWY+BORROW	CY	100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	100.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 3,215.00
3	2210-0476000	PRIMER BITUMEN MACADAM STONE BASE	GAL	50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	50.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50
4	2212-0475095	CLEAN+PREPARATION OF BASE	MILE	1.83	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,418.00	1.83	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 6,432.45
5	2212-5075001	HMA SURF PATCH	TON	198.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 49,500.00	198.10	\$ 175.00	\$ 34,667.50
6	2213-6745500	RMVL OF CURB	LF	3,381.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,716.50	3,381.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,954.30
7	2214-5145150	PAV'T, SCARIFICATION	SY	29,475.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 141,480.00	29,475.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 159,165.00
8	2214-5200000	PAV'T, SCARIFICATION, FULL DEPTH	SY	1,270.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00	1,270.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 22,987.00
9	2301-8256500	DRIVEWAY SURFACE PREPARATION	SY	2,233.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,166.65	2,233.33	\$ 8.30	\$ 18,536.64
10	2303-1041500	HMA HT BASE, 1/2"	TON	552.45	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,147.00	552.45	\$ 83.50	\$ 46,129.58
11	2303-1042500	HMA HT INTERMEDIATE, 1/2"	TON	2,617.68	\$ 60.00	\$ 157,060.80	2,617.48	\$ 62.50	\$ 163,592.50
12	2303-1043504	HMA HT SURF, 1/2", FRIC L-4	TON	3,199.14	\$ 65.00	\$ 207,944.10	3,199.14	\$ 65.75	\$ 210,343.46
13	2303-1258284	ASPH BINDER, PG 58-28H	TON	349.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 157,050.00	349.00	\$ 455.75	\$ 159,056.75
14	2303-6911000	HMA PAV'T SAMPLE	EA	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
15	2307-0025003	AGG, RDWY COVER, 3/8"	TON	695.24	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,457.24	695.24	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,104.88
16	2307-0600000	BINDER BITUMEN	GAL	13,904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,712.00	13,904.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 35,455.20
17	2310-8300000	ASPHALT SURFACE COLD PATCH	TON	246.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 44,424.00	246.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,190.00
18	2435-0130148	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, SW-301, 48 IN.	EA	6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
19	2435-0140148	MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48 IN	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
20	2435-0250700	INTAKE, SW-507	EA	4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	4.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	2435-0250704	INTAKE, SW-507, TOP AND THROAT ONLY	EA	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	3.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
22	2435-0250705	INTAKE, SW-507, THROAT ONLY	EA	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	2435-0254100	INTAKE, SW-541	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
24	2435-0600010	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
25	2435-0600020	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR	EA	33.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	33.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 49,863.00
26	2503-0114212	ORM SWR G-MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS III) 12	LF	16.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	16.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00
27	2503-0114215	ORM SWR G-MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D (CLASS III), 15	LF	206.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,540.00	206.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,050.00
28	2503-0200036	RMV STORM SWR PIPE LE 36 IN	LF	16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	16.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00
29	2504-0116008	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 8 IN	LF	245.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	245.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 96,775.00
30	2504-0116010	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 10 IN	LF	74.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,880.00	74.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55,500.00
31	2504-0200404	NITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE P	LF	95.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,750.00
32	2504-0320300	SAN SWR CLEANOUT, SW-203	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
33	2510-6745850	RMVL OF PAV'T, PCC DRIVEWAY OR ALLEY	SY	200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	200.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 3,580.00
34	2510-6745900	RMVL OF SIDEWALK	SY	1,576.47	\$ 12.60	\$ 19,863.52	1,576.47	\$ 12.85	\$ 20,257.64
35	2511-6750600	RMVL OF INTAKE+UTILITY ACCESS	EA	9.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
36	2511-7526004	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	968.47	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,792.90	968.47	\$ 118.00	\$ 114,279.46
37	2511-7526006	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	907.77	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,699.30	907.77	\$ 127.00	\$ 115,286.79
38	2511-7528101	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IRON, BRICK RED	SF	1,390.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,450.00	1,390.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 59,770.00
39	2512-1725206	CURB+GUTTER, PCC, 2.0'	LF	3,381.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 169,055.00	3,381.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 152,149.50
40	2512-1859000	CURB, SPECIAL - SIDEWALK CURB	LF	170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	170.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,550.00
41	2515-2475066	DRIVEWAY, PCC, 6", RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	SY	200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
42	2515-2475007	DRIVEWAY, PCC, 7", COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY/ALLEY	SY	200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00
43	2524-9276010	PERFORATED 1.75 IN. x 1.75 IN. SQUARE STEEL TUBE POS	LF	99.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00	99.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00
44	2524-9276021	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR	EA	11.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	11.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
45	2524-9325001	TYPE A SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	38.34	\$ 15.00	\$ 575.10	38.34	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,150.20
46	2526-8285000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
47	2527-9263109	PAINTED PAV'T MARK, WATERBORNE/SOLVENT	STA	575.38	\$ 300.00	\$ 172,614.00	575.38	\$ 38.45	\$ 22,123.37
48	2527-9263137	PAINTED SYMBOL+LEGEND, WATERBORNE/SOLVNT	EA	42.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	42.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00
49	2527-9263180	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED	STA	168.34	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,834.00	168.34	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,797.69
50	2527-9263190	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS REMOVED	EA	11.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	11.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
51	2528-8445110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	1.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
52	2528-8445113	FLAGGER	DAY	400.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 184,800.00	400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 190,000.00
53	2528-9290050	PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)	EA	28.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	28.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00
54	2529-2242304	CD JOINT ASSEMBLY	EA	23.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	23.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00
55	2529-2242320	CT JOINT	EA	5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00
56	2529-5070110	PATCH, PCC, FULL-DEPTH FINISH, BY AREA	SY	3,236.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 275,128.00	3,236.80	\$ 91.50	\$ 296,167.20
57	2529-5070120	PATCH, PCC, FULL-DEPTH FINISH, BY COUNT	EA	61.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,200.00	61.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 25,010.00
58	2529-5070125	PATCH, HMA, FULL DEPTH, 8"	SY	1,785.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 160,731.00	1,785.90	\$ 81.50	\$ 145,550.85
59	2529-8174010	SUBBASE (PATCHES)	SY	100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	100.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 1,895.00
60	2533-4980005	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	1.00	\$ 179,850.00	\$ 179,850.00
61	2554-0212020	WATER VALVE BOX EXTENSION, MINOR	EA	34.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	34.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,910.00
62	2554-0212021	WATER VALVE BOX EXTENSION, MAJOR	EA	4.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	4.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
63	2599-9999005	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HANDHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	2.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
64	2601-2634105	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX	AC	1.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00

PROJECT BID TABULATION

ASPHALT RESURFACING 2018 - US HWY 1 (GOVERNOR AND BURLINGTON)

Bid Date: 5/9/2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				LL PELLING COMPANY		
			UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
65	2601-2636044	SEED+FERTILIZE (URBAN)	EA	60.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	60.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
66	2601-2642120	STABILIZE CROP - SEED+FERTILIZE (URBAN)	AC	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
67	2601-2638352	SLOPE PROTECTION, WOOD EXCELSIOR	SQ	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
68	2602-0000309	PERIMETER+SLOPE SEDIMENT CNTL DEVICE, 9"	LF	280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	280.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 630.00
69	2602-0000350	RMVL OF PERIMETER+SLOPE SEDIMNT CNTL DEVL F	LF	280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,640.00	280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00
70	SUPPLEMENTAL	SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT	LF	260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
PROJECT DIVISION SUBTOTAL									
PROJECT TOTAL						\$ 2,972,401.86			\$ 2,989,880.24